Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: CIGNA Intellectual Property, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 590 Naamans Road	
✓ Corporation- State: Connecticut	City: Claymont	
Other	State: DE	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 19703	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) August 27, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See attached list	See attached list	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);	
See attached list		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Goutham G. Reddy</u>	registrations involved: 7	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: Two Liberty Place. Tl 16G.	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1601 Chestnut Street	Enclosed	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19192</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>215-761-6235</u>		
Fax Number: <u>215-761-5715</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 501657	
Ernail Address: ooutham.reddy@cigna.com	Authorized User Name Goutham G. Reddy	
9. Signature:	August 27, 2008	
Signature	Date	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0873

4A, B & C. Trademark Serial and Registration No.(s) and Identification of Trademarks

Mark	Registration/Serial No.
IT'S YOUR HEALTH. STAY IN THE DRIVER'S SEAT	3,099,066
NEW IDEAS FROM THE FRONTIER OF HEALTH CARE	3,137,759
CARERESULTS	2,639,417
BENLINK & Design	1,758,715
WELL CREDITS	77/233463
SERVICE AS UNIQUE AS EACH Individual	77/233442
HEALTHY FRONTIERS	77/233419

TRADEMARK REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut Corporation, with a principal place of business at Two Liberty Place, 1601 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19192 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following Trademarks, which are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Serial No.
IT'S YOUR HEALTH, STAY IN THE DRIVER'S SEAT	3,099,066
NEW IDEAS FROM THE FRONTIER OF HEALTH CARE	3,137,759
CARERESULTS	2,639,417
BENLINK & DESIGN	1,758,715
WELL CREDITS	77/233463
SERVICE AS UNIQUE AS EACH INDIVIDUAL	77/233442
HEALTHY FRONTIERS	77/233419

WHEREAS, CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 590 Naamans Road, Claymont, Delaware 19703 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY hereby assigns to CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement this 22" day of August, 2008

CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE

CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

INSURANCE COMPANY

Gouthard G. Reddy

By:

Title: Assistant Secretary

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003843 FRAME 9875 ***

RECORDED: 08/27/2008